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INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS (FFPC - TABLE A10.2.2):
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ABBREVIATIONS DRAWING INDEX

THE EXTENT OF THE WORK FOR THE PROPOSED PROJECT SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

1ST LEVEL

· RESIDENTIAL: LOBBY, MAILBOXES, LEASING, STORAGE,

· COMMERCIAL: RETAIL AREA

· SERVICE (BOH): PARKING LOT, TRASH ENCLOSED ROOM, UTILITY ROOMS

· PUBLIC: ART SCULPTURE AREA (ACCESSIBLE FROM FRONT YARD)

2ND & 3RD LEVEL

· UNITS (MARKET RATE, FROM STUDIO TO 2BR UNITS)

· CORRIDOR CIRCULATION & ELECTRICAL ROOMS

· FIRE EGRESS STAIRS

BUILDING:

MECHANICAL:

PLUMBING:

ACCESSIBILITY:

ELECTRICAL:

LIFE SAFETY:

LIFE SAFETY:

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE

FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE

FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE

FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE

2023 EDITION

2023 EDITION

2023 EDITION

2023 EDITION

2023 EDITION

2024 EDITION

2023 EDITION

OCCUPANCY EXITS   EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS OTHER SPACES

BUSINESS CLASS: A OR B CLASS: A OR B CLASS: A, B OR C

I OR II - NA

NOTES:

NA: NOT APPLICABLE

CLASS A INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH: FLAME SPREAD INDEX, 0-25 (NEW APPLICATIONS); 

SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX, 0-450.

CLASS B INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH: FLAME SPREAD INDEX, 26-75 (NEW APPLICATIONS);

SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX, 0-450.

CLASS C INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH: FLAME SPREAD INDEX, 76-200 (NEW APPLICATIONS);

SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX, 0-450.

CLASS I  INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH: CRITICAL RADIAN FLUX, NOT LESS THAN 0.45 W/cm²

CLASS II  INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH: CRITICAL RADIAN FLUX, NOT MORE THAN 0.22 W/cm², BUT LESS

THAN 0.45 W/cm²

324 NW  6TH ST.

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060
MIXED-USE 3-STORY LOW-RISE

(PER FBC PLUMBING TABLE 403.1)

REQUIRED PER

OCCUPANTS

(GROUP B)

FIXTURE TYPE

OCCUPANT LOAD1 = 5

NOT MORE THAN 67%

OF WC

1/25 FOR FIRST 50

THEN 1/50
WATER CLOSETS2

URINALS

DRINKING FOUNTAIN3

SERVICE SINK3 1 REQUIRED

NOTES:

1. THE FIXTURES SHOWN ARE BASED ON ONE FIXTURE BEING THE MINIMUM REQUIRED FOR

THE NUMBER OF PERSONS INDICATED OR ANY FRACTION OF THE NUMBER OF PERSONS

INDICATED. REFER TO LIFE SAFETY SHEETS FOR THE NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS.

2. SEPARATE FACILITIES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN STRUCTURES OR TENANT SPACES WITH

A TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD, INCLUDING BOTH EMPLOYEES AND CUSTOMERS OF 15 OR

FEWER (FBC-PLUMBING 403.2)

3. DRINKING FOUNTAINS OR SERVICE SINKS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR AN OCCUPANT

LOAD OF 15 OR FEWER (FBC-PLUMBING, TABLE 403.1)

* SIGNS SHALL BE READILY VISIBLE AND LOCATED NEAR THE ENTRANCE TO EACH TOILET

FACILITY. SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ACCESSIBILITY.

PROVIDED

-

1

2

1

REQUIRED  

-

1

1

1

1

1 PER 100

N
Scale: N.T.S.

LOCATION MAP

PROVIDED  REQUIRED  

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (FLORIDA BUILDING CODE  TABLE 504.3a): TYPE V-B, SPRINKLERED R2

MATERIAL

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS: GROUP R

(FBC - TABLE 601 & 705.5): FIRE SEPARATION FALLS UNDER 10' < X < 30'

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME  1 HR0 HR  CONCRETE

BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR/INTERIOR) 

324 HAUS

1/40 FOR FIRST 80

THEN 1/80
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PLUMBING (MINIMUM FACILITIES)

1. FUTURE RETAIL TENANT TO PROVIDE REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES AS PER FBC 403.1

HIGHEST HABITABLE FLOOR

ELEVATION AT GRADE

ELEVATIONS / HEIGHTS

BUILDING STORIES / HEIGHT

0'-0" (13.75' NAVD)

24'-0 (37.75' NAVD)

3 STORIES / 35'-0" (48.75' NAVD)

PROVIDED

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION & PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS

REQUIREDREFERENCE  PROVIDED

DWELLING UNIT SEPARATION 1/2 HRFBC 711.2.4.3  1/2 HR

1 HR / 1 HR0 HR / 0 HR  CONCRETE

NON-BEARING WALLS (EXT. / INT.) 1 HR / 1 HR0 HR / 0 HR  STEEL

FLOOR & ASSOCIATED MEMBERS 1 HR0 HR CONCRETE

ROOF & ASSOCIATED MEMBERS 0 HR0 HR WOOD

EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR 1/2 HRFBC 1020.2 1/2 HR

STAIRWAY 1 HRFBC 1023.2 1 HR

STAIRWAY DOORS 1 HRFBC 716.5 1 HR

REFUSE ROOM 1 HRFBC 509 1 HR

SHAFT ENCLOSURES 1 HRFBC 713.4 1 HR

PARKING AREA 2 HRNFPA 6.1.14.4.1 2 HR

FIRE BLOCKING (HORIZONTAL) N/A

LAVORATORY

04/24/2024

A001
AS SHOWN

ES

ES

SITE / 1ST LEVEL PLAN

01 COMMENTS/CHANGES  09/30/2024

1
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